—

Reference \[-0R5
. republic of the Philippines Number:
= DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH? .
CENTRAL OFFICE Project ID:  P00726299LZ
MANILA

Jﬁhgﬁ&gﬁm W
£ Moo

FOR ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I 3
Undersecretary for Regional Operations ‘6/ 7’7
in NCR, Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 13, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of District Engineer
SIMON N. ARIAS, Masbate 2™ District Engineering Office for the approval of Modification of
the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

Projéct Description
S No. 320101110049000 }}K No. 320101110049000
roject ID: P00726299L2 oject ID: P007262991.Z

(jgéyProtect Lives and Properties Against Major | O02: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major
Fletds Floods j

Flood Management Program - Construction/ | Flood, Management Program - Construction/
Méontenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and | Ma tenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems Drainage Systems

Copstruction of Flood Control System along | Construction of Flood Control System along
nadero River, Sta. 4+358.00 - Sta. 4+574.50 Bafiadero River, Sta. 4+222.00 - Sta. 4+550.00

(Upstream, Both Sides), Mobo, Masbate (Upstream, Right Side), Mobo, Masbate '
Physica!l . . Physical . Estimated Cost
Target Unit Cost (P) Aliocation (P) Target Unit Cost (P) (P
Cwi1 - Ccwi ~
Construction of Construction of
Flood Mitigation 128,272 Flood Mitigation 149,390
Structure— / Lineal meters 49,000,000 Structure— / Lineal meters 49,000,000
382.002 Lineal 328 Lineal
meters meters
EAO - 1,000,000 EAO - 1,000,000
Total 50,000,000 L \ Total 50,000,000
Justification: { [ M W /,4,&7 f

* Decrease in physical target dije to increase in unit cost in consideration of the market prevailing/;/

price of materials like cement; reinforcing steel, aggregates and boulders. Likewise, the availability

of materials within the province that meets the quality standards as per DPWH Specifications is b

insufficient to supply the demand of DPWH projects including private construction industry, thus/,/
aggregates and boulders imported by local suppliers from nearby provinces such as Albay and
Ormoc is utilized. Attached is the certification from the Provincial Government of Masbate.

Moreover, the programmed amount includes construction temporary access road(unpaved) that//

can be utilized during the construction.

¢ The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD

‘and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached). .

» Change in station limits to coincide the actual length. of the revised physical target and prioritiz%" lr

|

the critical section that needs much intervention.

V-0 -202202 0274




| !

Page 2/2
..msmxﬂon of Flood Control System along Bafiadero River, Sta. 4+222.00 - Sta. 4+550.00
(Upstream, Right Side), Mobo, Masbate, PO07262991.7

Attached are the following documents:

¢ (Certification as to Availability of Allotment, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Program
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Design.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said projects is in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:
e

ROBERTO I{ﬁR‘ARDO, CESO1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID:  P00726299L2

Aw-137 v




